
BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE

NO.EEIMLPrrEND/E-PROC/16 12021-22 Office ofthe Executive Engineer,
Mahalakshmi~uram Division,
12thMain, 11 Cross, West of chord road,
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike,
(Office Phone No: 080-23197031)
Bangalore dated: 24-03-2022

INVIT ATION FOR TENDER (1FT)
(Short Term Tender Notification: two Tender Document systems)

(Through GOK e-Procurement Portal only)
1. The Executive Engineer, Mahalakshmipuram Division, BBMP, invites tenders on behalf of the

commissioner, BBMP, Bengaluru from eligible contractor registered in KPWDIBBMP
registered in KPWD/CPWDI Railwaysl MESlNational Highway Or any State Government
organizations Class-I Contractor for the work mentioned in the statement below. The bid shall
be submitted in Two Cover System containing the technical bid with details mentioned under
instructions vide clause-I. 1 and financial bid. The blank tender documents can be obtained and
submitted through website http://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the
minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify
for award of the contract

2. Tenders 'must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the table
below. Earnest money deposit will have to be in anyone of the forms as specified in the
Tender document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender.

3. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 15.00 hours on
16/04/2022 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines.

4. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.
TABLE

Approxi- EMD Cost of Eligibility
Amount Tender form & Class Of

Sl. Ward mate (in rupees) in Rs.(Non- Contractor Period of

No No Name of work Value of Refundable) Completi Remarks
work (Rs inclusiveof on
in lakhs.) VAT

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9
Alliedworks to Kempegowda Registere
covid care centre at Nandini d Civil

43 layout in ward No.43 MIP 105.00 157500.00 As per E- Contracto 1st can1 Sub division Procurement r Class-l 180 days
Portal

and
above

l~
'(50emr wo f)i'i e.£iJ;;::J~ dC;J



EMD Cost of Eligibility &
Approxi- Amount Tender form Class Of Period ofmate (in rupees) in Rs.(Non- Contractor Completi RemarksSl. Ward Name of work Value of Refundable) onNo No work(Rs inclusive ofin lakhs.) VAT

6 7 8 91 2 3 4
Improvements to roads and

90 days
1st call43 drains at J S Nagar in Ward No. 60.00

120000.002
43 Nandini Layout

Construction of Ambedkar
samudhaya bhavan at

200.00 11 1sl call
3 44

Ashokapuram in ward NO.44 300000.00
months

Marappanapalya

Additional works and alied works
1st call67 to Kamalammana gundi play 150.00

225000.00 90 days4
ground in ward NO.67

Construction of Retaining wall
and other Balance work of RCC

1st call74 bridge at 4th corss, Kamalanagar 80.00
160000.00 90 days5

in Ward No. 74
Shakthiganapathingara

Asphalting to roads at
RegisteredGruhalalkshmi layout, Kirloskar

60.00 As per E- Civil
90 days

1st call75
colony and surrounding area in 120000.006

Procurement Contractorward NO.75Shankarmutt. Portal Class-l and
aboveProviding Smart School

Equipents to Govt School

102 Building and Other Allied Works
225.00 11 1st call7 to Govt School at NGOs Colony 225000.00

monthsIn Ward No.102
Vrushabhavathinagara.

Providing Tensile Roof and other
Development Works to Sri Sri Sri

1st call102 Balaganghadharanatha Swamiji 145.00
180 days8 217500.00Park @ BEML layout In Ward

No:102 Vrushabhavathinagara

Construction of Additional class
rooms above prarthana Mandira

102 and allied works to Govt. School
225.00 225000.00 11 1st call9 preimisis at N.G.O's colony in

monthsward NO.102
Vrushabhavathinagara



5. Pre bid meeting will be held on 04/04/2022 at 11.30 hours in the office of the
Executive Engineer Mahalakshmipuram Division to clarify the issue and to answer questions on any
matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in "Instructions to Bidders" of the bidding document.

6. Technical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the
Office of the Executive Engineer, Mahalakshmipuram Division on 18/04/2022 at 11.00 hours.

7. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register before
participating through the website https://eproc.kamataka.gov.in

8. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary
Documents have been attached with bid.

9. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online.
10. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website ht tps ://eproc.

karnataka. gov. in or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 - 22441076
II. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in
12. GST Shall be paid to the tendered amount separately.
13. Bidder Should fill the BIDDER DECLARATION FORM AND ANNEXURE duly sign, without fail

along with all relevant document to be uploaded for the particular work.
14. As per Circular of member secretary, Karnataka ground water authority and director department of mines and

geology vide no. DMG/GWDIBDRl23/13-14 dated:25104/2013 for borewell drillingworks the contractorshould
submittedform 7(A) rule 8 registrationof drillingagencycertificateor for borewell drillingworks the contractor
shouldsubmitleaseagreementof form7 (A)

Technical Bid Condition:
1.Eligible contractors registered in KPWD/BBMP Class-I Contractor (Registration Number date and

validity
2. GST Enrolment Certificate
3. Pan Number of Bidder
4. Income tax returns certificate
5. To qualify for award of this contract, each Tenderer in his name should have in the last five years

financial years (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19,2019-20, 2020-21). (a) Achieved in at least two financial
years a minimum financial turnover (in all classes of civil engineering construction works only) usually
not less than two times the estimated amount.

6. To qualify for award of this contract, each Tenderer in his name should have in the last five years
financial years (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19,2019-20, 2020-21). (b) Satisfactorily completed at least one
similar work value not less than 50% of the Estimated Amount as prime contractor.

7. To qualify for award of this contract, each Tenderer in his name should have in the last five years financial
years (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19,2019-20,2020-21). (c) Executed quantities (as per bid document) in
anyone year for a continuous period of 12months.

8. Availability by own or lease 50% of the required/specifiedkey and critical equipment for this work and the
remaining50% can be deployed on lease/hirebasis for all works provided the relevant documents(commitment
agreementsetc.,) for availabilityfor thisworkare furnished.ConcreteMixer-02No Tipper-02

9. Liquidassetsand lor availabilityof credit facilitiesof not less than 30 % of the estimatedamount(Credit lines!letter
of credit!certificatesfrombanksformeetingthe fundrequirementetc

10. Tendererswho meet the above specifiedminimumqualifyingcriteria, will only be qualified, if their available
tendercapacityis more than the total tendervalue.Theavailabletendercapacitywill be calculatedas under:
Assessedavailabletendercapacity= (A*N*1.5- B),where
A = Maximumvalue of civil engineeringworks executed in anyone year during the last five years (updatedto
2017-18 price level) taking intoaccountthe completedas well as works in progress.
N =Numberof yearsprescribedfor completionof theworks forwhichtendersare invited.
B = Value, at 2017-18 price level, of existingcommitmentsand on-goingworks to be completedduring the next
Oneyear.

Note:
I. Ifany of the datesmentionedabovehappensto be a generalholiday,the nextworkingdayholdsgood.
2. Further informationcan be had from the office of the undersignedduring office hours or obtained from

http;lleproc.karnataka.gov.in.
3. Conditional tenders are liable to be rejected. The officer competent to accept the tender shall have the

right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

~"OiJ,,,,,,f;-ci~ob~'
r C;:V(bC;O~l:~(jo r.')q.T1J!'~

~ C'~la;:~ ;:;3orlw~'dJc;i)(b()i\1noc,
~ '-"",-:;;-.; . .1."'- ~._' .... ~--. .......... " " •



4. Corrigendum/Addendum will be published in the website http;//eproc.karnataka.gov.in for all modification/
corrections if any.

5. A monthly construction Programme has to be submitted by successful bidder at the time of concluding
agreement.

6. If any certificate/information furnished by the bidder is found false, such bid will be treated as non-responsive
at the time of Tender Process.

7. The validity period for E.M.D. shall be for a minimum period of 180 days from the date of opening of tenders.
8. The maintenance period or the defect liability period for this work is 36 months from the date of completion of

work. The security deposit will be withheld as performance guarantee and will be released after 36 months on
proper maintenance.

9. On account of restrictions on sand mining and scarcity of availability of sand, as an alternative the use of
manufactured sand (M-sand) may be allowed during the work at no cost/implication.

10. Typographical errors if any will not be ground for any claims by the Bidder.
11. Tendering by Joint ventureslTie-up will not be allowed.
12. As per proceedings of the Government of Karnataka and Government Order No. LD 300 LET 2006 Bangalore

dated 18.01.2007 and Corrigendum dated 28.02.2007, 1% of the amount of cost approved as per the tender
notification will be deducted from the bill at the time of payment as cess for the Karnataka State Building &
Other Construction Workers Welfare Board.
Defect liability period shall be 36 months from the satisfactorily completion of the work

-Sdl-

Executive Engineer
Mahalakshmipuram Division

Bruha! Bengaluru Mahanagara Palik.

Copy Submitted to:
1. The Chief Commissioner's Personnel Section for kind information
2. The Special Commissioner (Projects) Personnel Section for kind information
3. The Add!. Commissioner (Finance) & Tender bulletin officer, BBMP for requesting to publish the tender notification

in tender bulletin
4. . The Engineer-In-Chief for kind information

5. The Joint Commissioner (West) for kind information

6. The Chief Engineer (West) for kind information

7. The Superintending Engineer (West) for kind information

8. The Council Secretary for kind information and to bring to notice of the all Chairman's of Standing
Committee's

9. The Deputy Commissioner Bangalore Urban & the District Tender Bulletin Officer, K.G.Road, Bangalore- 560 009
for kind information & requested to arrange for publication and to send a copy of the same to this Office for further
action.

10 The Chief Auditor / Chief Account officer for kind information

11. A.C.F (West) for information
12. Public Relations Officer, BBMP with request to make arrangements for publication of notification in two leading

daily Kannada and English Bangalore based News papers as the case may be within next two days & requested to
Communicate the same to this Office as early as possible.

13. All Executive Engineer's, BBMP for information

14. Executive Engineer No.1 & 2 Building Division, Bangalore Division for information

15. Account Superintendent / Cashier of division office for Necessary Action

16. IT Adviser with Soft copy for needful action to place in the BBMP website
17. Store Keeper/ Records Section, Mayo Hall, Bangalore for information and need full action.

18. Assistant Executive Engineer, Nagapura Sub Division for information

19. Assistant Executive Engineer, Mahalakshmipuram Sub Division for information

20. Notice Board / Office Copy

21. Assistant Executive Engineer, Mahalakshmipuram Sub Division for information

22. Notice Board / Office Copy


